GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5366
ANSWERED ON:06.09.2011

AGRICULTURAL GROWTH
Antony Shri Anto

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the price deregulation of Urea has any adverse impact on the agricultural growth;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the remedial steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES AND PARLIAMENTARY
AFFAIRS (SHRIHARISH RAWAT)
(a): Urea is presently under statutory price control regulated under the Fertilizer (Control) Order, 1985.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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